WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA
Handicap
+50 to +5.0
+49 to +34
+33 to +1.8
+1.7 to +0.2
+0.1  to 1.6
1.7 to 3.2
3.3 to 4.8
49 to 6.4
6.5 to 8.2
8.3 to 9.8
9.9 to 114
115 to 13.0
13.1 to 148
149 to 164
16.5 to 18.0
181 to 196
19.7 to 214
215 to 230

23.1

to

24.6

Course Handicap Table

Midtsjaellands Golfklub — DGU - Midtsjaelland - F9

DGU

Female - 54

DANSK GOLF union

Par: 36 — Course Rating™: 38.5 — Slope Rating®: 137

Playing handicap
+1
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26.2
28.0
29.6
31.2
32.8
34.6
36.2
37.8
394
41.2
42.8
444
46.0
47.8
494
51.0
52.6

Handicap
247 to
263 to
28.1 to
29.7 to
313 to
329 to
347 to
36.3 to
379 to
395 to
413 to
429 to
445 to
46.1 to
479 to
495 to
511  to
527 to

54.0

Playing handicap
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA
Handicap
+50 to +5.0
+49 to +34
+33 to +16
+15 to 0.0
0.1 to 1.8
1.9 to 34
35 to 52
53 to 7.0
7.1 to 8.6
8.7 to 104
105 to 120
121 to 138
139 to 154
155 to 17.2
173 to 19.0
19.1 to 206
207 to 224

22.5

to

24.0

Course Handicap Table

Midtsjaellands Golfklub — DGU - Midtsjaelland - F9

DGU

Male — 54

DANSK GOLF union

Par: 36 — Course Rating™: 35.4 — Slope Rating®: 132

Playing handicap
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Handicap
241 to
259 to
275 to
293 to
309 to
327 to
345 to
36.1 to
379 to
395 to
413 to
429 to
447 to
46.3 to
481 to
499 to
515 to
533 to

25.8
27.4
29.2
30.8
32.6
344
36.0
37.8
394
41.2
42.8
44.6
46.2
48.0
49.8
514
53.2
54.0

Playing handicap
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA
Handicap
+50 to +4.6
+45 to +28
+27 to +1.2
+1.1  to 0.6
0.7 to 2.2
2.3 to 4.0
4.1 to 58
59 to 7.4
7.5 to 9.2
9.3 to 10.8
109 to 126
127 to 142
143 to 16.0
16.1 to 178
179 to 194
195 to 21.2
213 to 228

22.9

to

24.6

Course Handicap Table

Midtsjaellands Golfklub — DGU - Midtsjaelland - F9

DGU

Female - 50

DANSK GOLF union

Par: 36 — Course Rating™: 37.1 - Slope Rating®: 132

Playing handicap
+2
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24.7
26.3
28.1
29.7
31.5
33.3
34.9
36.7
38.3
40.1
41.7
435
451
46.9
48.7
50.3
52.1
53.7

Handicap
to 26.2
to 28.0
to 29.6
to 314
to 33.2
to 348
to 36.6
to 382
to 40.0
to 416
to 434
to 45.0
to 46.8
to 48.6
to 50.2
to 520
to 53.6
to 54.0

Playing handicap
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA
Handicap
+50 to +5.0
+49 to +34
+33 to +16
+15 to 0.2
0.3 to 2.0
2.1 to 3.8
39 to 5.6
57 to 7.4
7.5 to 9.2
9.3 to 110
111 to 128
129 to 144
145 to 16.2
16.3 to 18.0
181 to 1938
199 to 216
217 to 234

23.5

to

25.2

Course Handicap Table

Midtsjaellands Golfklub — DGU - Midtsjaelland - F9

DGU

Male - 50

DANSK GOLF union

Par: 36 — Course Rating™: 34.3 — Slope Rating®: 127

Playing handicap
+5
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25.3
27.1
28.9
30.7
32.3
34.1
35.9
37.7
39.5
41.3
431
44.9
46.7
48.5
50.1
51.9
53.7

Handicap
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

27.0
28.8
30.6
32.2
34.0
35.8
37.6
394
41.2
43.0
44.8
46.6
48.4
50.0
51.8
53.6
54.0

Playing handicap
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA
Handicap
+50 to +4.6
+45 to +28
+27 to +1.2
+1.1  to 0.6
0.7 to 2.4
2.5 to 4.0
4.1 to 58
59 to 7.4
7.5 to 9.2
9.3 to 110
111 to 126
127 to 144
145 to 16.2
163 to 178
179 to 19.6
19.7 to 21.2
213 to 230

23.1

to

24.8

Course Handicap Table

Midtsjaellands Golfklub — DGU - Midtsjaelland - F9

DGU

Female - 47

DANSK GOLF union

Par: 36 — Course Rating™: 36.1 — Slope Rating®: 131

Playing handicap
+3
+2
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24.9
26.5
28.3
30.1
31.7
335
35.1
36.9
38.7
40.3
421
43.9
455
47.3
48.9
50.7
52.5

Handicap
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

26.4
28.2
30.0
31.6
334
35.0
36.8
38.6
40.2
42.0
43.8
454
47.2
48.8
50.6
52.4
54.0

Playing handicap
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA
Handicap
+50 to +4.0
+39 to +22
+2.1 to +0.2
+0.1  to 1.6
1.7 to 34
3.5 to 5.2
53 to 7.0
7.1 to 8.8
8.9 to 10.6
10.7 to 124
125 to 142
143 to 16.2
16.3 to 18.0
181 to 198
199 to 216
217 to 234

23.5

to

25.2

Course Handicap Table

Midtsjaellands Golfklub — DGU - Midtsjaelland - F9

DGU

Male - 47

DANSK GOLF union

Par: 36 — Course Rating™: 33.6 — Slope Rating ®: 124

Playing handicap
+5
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27.0
28.8
30.8
32.6
344
36.2
38.0
39.8
41.6
434
45.2
47.2
49.0
50.8
52.6

Handicap
253 to
27.1  to
289 to
309 to
32.7 to
345 to
36.3 to
38.1 to
399 to
417 to
435 to
453 to
473 to
491 to
509 to
527 to

54.0

Playing handicap
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA
Handicap
+50 to +4.6
+45 to +26
+25 to +06
+0.5 to 1.2
1.3 to 3.2
3.3 to 5.2
5.3 to 7.2
7.3 to 9.2
9.3 to 112
113 to 13.0
13.1 to 15.0
151 to 17.0
171 to 19.0
191 to 21.0
211 to 228

22.9

to

24.8

Course Handicap Table

Midtsjaellands Golfklub — DGU - Midtsjaelland - F9

DGU

Female - 36

DANSK GOLF union

Par: 36 — Course Rating™: 32.8 — Slope Rating®: 115

Playing handicap
+6
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24.9
26.9
28.9
30.9
32.9
34.7
36.7
38.7
40.7
42.7
44.7
46.5
48.5
50.5
52.5

Handicap
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

26.8
28.8
30.8
32.8
34.6
36.6
38.6
40.6
42.6
44.6
46.4
48.4
504
524
54.0

Playing handicap
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA
Handicap
+50 to +36
+35 to +16
+15 to 0.2
0.3 to 2.2
2.3 to 4.2
43 to 6.2
6.3 to 8.2
8.3 to 10.2
103 to 120
121 to 140
141 to 16.0
16.1 to 18.0
181 to 200
201 to 220
221 to 238

23.9

to

25.8

Course Handicap Table

Midtsjaellands Golfklub — DGU - Midtsjaelland - F9

DGU

Male - 36

DANSK GOLF union

Par: 36 — Course Rating™: 31.3 — Slope Rating®: 115

Playing handicap
+7
+6
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Handicap
259 to
279 to
299 to
319 to
339 to
357 to
37.7 to
39.7 to
417 to
437 to
455 to
475 to
495 to
515 to
535 to

27.8
29.8
31.8
33.8
35.6
37.6
39.6
41.6
43.6
454
47.4
49.4
514
534
54.0

Playing handicap
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23



Course info

Midtsjeellands Golfklub — DGU - Midtsjzelland - F9

Hole Par Index 54 50 47 36
1 4 4 323 323 259 218
2 3 8 137 137 128 128
3 4 3 327 283 283 196
4 5 5 457 387 387 278
5 3 9 122 122 114 114
6 4 1 374 330 330 230
7 5 6 432 432 379 289
8 3 7 171 153 153 153
9 5 2 487 426 426 294
Total 36 2830 2593 2459 1900
Womens Slope 137 132 131 15
Womens Course Rating 38.5 371 36.1 32.8
Mens Slope 132 127 124 115

Mens Course Rating 354 343 33.6 313



