Midtsjællands Golfklub – DGU - Midtsjælland - F9 Female – 54

Par: 36 – Course Rating™: 38.5 – Slope Rating®: 137

Handicap		ар	Playing handicap		Handicap		Playing handicap
+5.0	to	+5.0	+1	24.7	' to	26.2	18
+4.9	to	+3.4	0	26.3	to	28.0	19
+3.3	to	+1.8	1	28.1	to	29.6	20
+1.7	to	+0.2	2	29.7	' to	31.2	21
+0.1	to	1.6	3	31.3	to	32.8	22
1.7	to	3.2	4	32.9	to	34.6	23
3.3	to	4.8	5	34.7	' to	36.2	24
4.9	to	6.4	6	36.3	to	37.8	25
6.5	to	8.2	7	37.9	to	39.4	26
8.3	to	9.8	8	39.5	to	41.2	27
9.9	to	11.4	9	41.3	to	42.8	28
11.5	to	13.0	10	42.9	to	44.4	29
13.1	to	14.8	11	44.5	to	46.0	30
14.9	to	16.4	12	46.1	to	47.8	31
16.5	to	18.0	13	47.9	to	49.4	32
18.1	to	19.6	14	49.5	to	51.0	33
19.7	to	21.4	15	51.1	to	52.6	34
21.5	to	23.0	16	52.7	' to	54.0	35
23.1	to	24.6	17				

Midtsjællands Golfklub – DGU - Midtsjælland - F9 Male – 54

Par: 36 – Course Rating™: 35.4 – Slope Rating®: 132

H	Handicap		Playing handicap	Н	Handicap		Playing handicap
+5.0	to	+5.0	+4	24.1	to	25.8	14
+4.9	to	+3.4	+3	25.9	to	27.4	15
+3.3	to	+1.6	+2	27.5	to	29.2	16
+1.5	to	0.0	+1	29.3	to	30.8	17
0.1	to	1.8	0	30.9	to	32.6	18
1.9	to	3.4	1	32.7	to	34.4	19
3.5	to	5.2	2	34.5	to	36.0	20
5.3	to	7.0	3	36.1	to	37.8	21
7.1	to	8.6	4	37.9	to	39.4	22
8.7	to	10.4	5	39.5	to	41.2	23
10.5	to	12.0	6	41.3	to	42.8	24
12.1	to	13.8	7	42.9	to	44.6	25
13.9	to	15.4	8	44.7	to	46.2	26
15.5	to	17.2	9	46.3	to	48.0	27
17.3	to	19.0	10	48.1	to	49.8	28
19.1	to	20.6	11	49.9	to	51.4	29
20.7	to	22.4	12	51.5	to	53.2	30
22.5	to	24.0	13	53.3	to	54.0	31

### Course Handicap Table DANSK GOLF UNION

Midtsjællands Golfklub – DGU - Midtsjælland - F9 Female – 50

DGU

Par: 36 – Course Rating™: 37.1 – Slope Rating®: 132

На	Handicap		Playing handicap	ı	Handicap		Playing handicap
+5.0	to	+4.6	+2	24.7	to	26.2	16
+4.5	to	+2.8	+1	26.3	to	28.0	17
+2.7	to	+1.2	0	28.1	to	29.6	18
+1.1	to	0.6	1	29.7	to	31.4	19
0.7	to	2.2	2	31.5	to	33.2	20
2.3	to	4.0	3	33.3	to	34.8	21
4.1	to	5.8	4	34.9	to	36.6	22
5.9	to	7.4	5	36.7	to	38.2	23
7.5	to	9.2	6	38.3	to	40.0	24
9.3	to	10.8	7	40.1	to	41.6	25
10.9	to	12.6	8	41.7	to	43.4	26
12.7	to	14.2	9	43.5	to	45.0	27
14.3	to	16.0	10	45.1	to	46.8	28
16.1	to	17.8	11	46.9	to	48.6	29
17.9	to	19.4	12	48.7	to	50.2	30
19.5	to	21.2	13	50.3	to	52.0	31
21.3	to	22.8	14	52.1	to	53.6	32
22.9	to	24.6	15	53.7	to	54.0	33

Midtsjællands Golfklub – DGU - Midtsjælland - F9 Male – 50

Par: 36 – Course Rating™: 34.3 – Slope Rating®: 127

Handicap		ар	Playing handicap	p Handicap		ар	Playing handicap	
+5.0	to	+5.0	+5	25.3	to	27.0	13	
+4.9	to	+3.4	+4	27.1	to	28.8	14	
+3.3	to	+1.6	+3	28.9	to	30.6	15	
+1.5	to	0.2	+2	30.7	to	32.2	16	
0.3	to	2.0	+1	32.3	to	34.0	17	
2.1	to	3.8	0	34.1	to	35.8	18	
3.9	to	5.6	1	35.9	to	37.6	19	
5.7	to	7.4	2	37.7	to	39.4	20	
7.5	to	9.2	3	39.5	to	41.2	21	
9.3	to	11.0	4	41.3	to	43.0	22	
11.1	to	12.8	5	43.1	to	44.8	23	
12.9	to	14.4	6	44.9	to	46.6	24	
14.5	to	16.2	7	46.7	to	48.4	25	
16.3	to	18.0	8	48.5	to	50.0	26	
18.1	to	19.8	9	50.1	to	51.8	27	
19.9	to	21.6	10	51.9	to	53.6	28	
21.7	to	23.4	11	53.7	to	54.0	29	
23.5	to	25.2	12					

DANSK GOLF UNION



#### **Course Handicap Table** DGU

Midtsjællands Golfklub – DGU - Midtsjælland - F9 Female – 47

Par: 36 – Course Rating™: 36.1 – Slope Rating®: 131

H	Handicap		Playing handicap	ŀ	Handicap		Playing handicap
+5.0	to	+4.6	+3	24.9	to	26.4	15
+4.5	to	+2.8	+2	26.5	to	28.2	16
+2.7	to	+1.2	+1	28.3	to	30.0	17
+1.1	to	0.6	0	30.1	to	31.6	18
0.7	to	2.4	1	31.7	to	33.4	19
2.5	to	4.0	2	33.5	to	35.0	20
4.1	to	5.8	3	35.1	to	36.8	21
5.9	to	7.4	4	36.9	to	38.6	22
7.5	to	9.2	5	38.7	to	40.2	23
9.3	to	11.0	6	40.3	to	42.0	24
11.1	to	12.6	7	42.1	to	43.8	25
12.7	to	14.4	8	43.9	to	45.4	26
14.5	to	16.2	9	45.5	to	47.2	27
16.3	to	17.8	10	47.3	to	48.8	28
17.9	to	19.6	11	48.9	to	50.6	29
19.7	to	21.2	12	50.7	to	52.4	30
21.3	to	23.0	13	52.5	to	54.0	31
23.1	to	24.8	14				

Midtsjællands Golfklub – DGU - Midtsjælland - F9 Male – 47

Par: 36 – Course Rating™: 33.6 – Slope Rating®: 124

Handicap		ар	Playing handicap		Handic	ар	Playing handicap
+5.0	to	+4.0	+5	25.3	to	27.0	12
+3.9	to	+2.2	+4	27.1	to	28.8	13
+2.1	to	+0.2	+3	28.9	to	30.8	14
+0.1	to	1.6	+2	30.9	to	32.6	15
1.7	to	3.4	+1	32.7	to	34.4	16
3.5	to	5.2	0	34.5	to	36.2	17
5.3	to	7.0	1	36.3	to	38.0	18
7.1	to	8.8	2	38.1	to	39.8	19
8.9	to	10.6	3	39.9	to	41.6	20
10.7	to	12.4	4	41.7	to	43.4	21
12.5	to	14.2	5	43.5	to	45.2	22
14.3	to	16.2	6	45.3	to	47.2	23
16.3	to	18.0	7	47.3	to	49.0	24
18.1	to	19.8	8	49.1	to	50.8	25
19.9	to	21.6	9	50.9	to	52.6	26
21.7	to	23.4	10	52.7	to	54.0	27
23.5	to	25.2	11				

Midtsjællands Golfklub – DGU - Midtsjælland - F9 Female – 36

Par: 36 – Course Rating™: 32.8 – Slope Rating®: 115

На	Handicap		Playing handicap		Handicap		Playing handicap
+5.0	to	+4.6	+6	24.9	) to	26.8	10
+4.5	to	+2.6	+5	26.9	) to	28.8	11
+2.5	to	+0.6	+4	28.9	) to	30.8	12
+0.5	to	1.2	+3	30.9	) to	32.8	13
1.3	to	3.2	+2	32.9	) to	34.6	14
3.3	to	5.2	+1	34.7	' to	36.6	15
5.3	to	7.2	0	36.7	' to	38.6	16
7.3	to	9.2	1	38.7	' to	40.6	17
9.3	to	11.2	2	40.7	' to	42.6	18
11.3	to	13.0	3	42.7	' to	44.6	19
13.1	to	15.0	4	44.7	' to	46.4	20
15.1	to	17.0	5	46.5	to to	48.4	21
17.1	to	19.0	6	48.5	to to	50.4	22
19.1	to	21.0	7	50.5	to to	52.4	23
21.1	to	22.8	8	52.5	to to	54.0	24
22.9	to	24.8	9				

Midtsjællands Golfklub – DGU - Midtsjælland - F9 Male – 36

Par: 36 – Course Rating™: 31.3 – Slope Rating®: 115

На	Handicap		Playing handicap	ı	Handicap		Playing handicap
+5.0	to	+3.6	+7	25.9	to	27.8	9
+3.5	to	+1.6	+6	27.9	to	29.8	10
+1.5	to	0.2	+5	29.9	to	31.8	11
0.3	to	2.2	+4	31.9	to	33.8	12
2.3	to	4.2	+3	33.9	to	35.6	13
4.3	to	6.2	+2	35.7	to	37.6	14
6.3	to	8.2	+1	37.7	to	39.6	15
8.3	to	10.2	0	39.7	to	41.6	16
10.3	to	12.0	1	41.7	to	43.6	17
12.1	to	14.0	2	43.7	to	45.4	18
14.1	to	16.0	3	45.5	to	47.4	19
16.1	to	18.0	4	47.5	to	49.4	20
18.1	to	20.0	5	49.5	to	51.4	21
20.1	to	22.0	6	51.5	to	53.4	22
22.1	to	23.8	7	53.5	to	54.0	23
23.9	to	25.8	8				

**Course info** 

### Midtsjællands Golfklub – DGU - Midtsjælland - F9

Hole	Par	Index	54	50	47	36
1	4	4	323	323	259	218
2	3	8	137	137	128	128
3	4	3	327	283	283	196
4	5	5	457	387	387	278
5	3	9	122	122	114	114
6	4	1	374	330	330	230
7	5	6	432	432	379	289
8	3	7	171	153	153	153
9	5	2	487	426	426	294
Total	36		2830	2593	2459	1900
Womens Slope			137	132	131	115
Womens Course	Rating		38.5	37.1	36.1	32.8
Mens Slope			132	127	124	115
Mens Course Rat	ing		35.4	34.3	33.6	31.3